1) Date:_ June 24, 1985 19
2) Operator’s

Well No. Pocahontas #3 - o

3) API Well No. _ 47 047-0944

FORM IV-2(B) e W ie
(Obverse) m
7-83

State County Permit
JUL 111985
O“. & GAS D‘V' DEPARTME;TTA(')rFl‘E mOF WF:S;IVI:S:)N(';:S DIVISION
M’ OF M'NES APPLICATIOM]%%L WORK PERMIT
b 2%
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas_X /
B (If ““Gas”’, Production X—/ Undergroundstorage __ / Deep _______/ Shallow L_/)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1401.11" Watershed: _Upper Twin Branch of Tug Fork
District: Browns Creek | County: __McDowell Quadrangle: _Davy T 7
6) WELL OPERATOR _IXO Production Corp. —7) DESIGNATED AGENT _ Kenneth W. Tatarzyn
Address 900 Charleston National Plaza $¢37% Address 900 Charleston National Plaza
Charleston, WV 25301 : Charleston, WV 25301
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name _ Rodney G. Dillon Name
Address P.-0: Bex 30 Address
Scarbro, WV 25917
100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_ X / Drill deeper______/ Redril______/ Stimulate_ X/
Plug off old formation____ / Perforate new formation_ ____/
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, XE¥XX Berea =
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3600 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 451" feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: ége? ll 825 7 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes ,!( / No. /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor R BT § Kinds
Fresh water 8-5/8| J55 | 20# | x 1250' 1250" ﬁ-ﬁ reg. 15.0!
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production 4-1/2| J55 [10.5#| X 3600' 3600' By _reg. 15.01] pepths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-047-0944 August 2 19 85
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof’ Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires August 2, 1987 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

&7

Bolnd:/ Agent: Plat: Casing Fee ¢
B Mmudmuo |33 M/Z/\,
¢
7 2 ;
- of Oil and Gas
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. LZECWK, 'D"l 1540

File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 1 / 1 0/2023




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started » ”

Completion of the drilling
process : % £

Well Record received ” ’

Reclamation completed e s

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

11/10/2028



June 24, 1485 19

1) Date:
lﬁ&\‘ E@ 4 327;::: *  Pocahontas #3
\ & 3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
JUL 111985
i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
o"‘ & GAS Dlv‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DE’T- OF M'NES APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas _* / .
B (If “‘Gas”’, Production _l_r‘:{____/ Underground storage ————/ Deep ___/ Shallow & )
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: ___ 1401. Watershed: _Urper Twin Branch of Tug Rérk
District: Srowns Creek County: McDowell Quadrarmglc: Davy
6) WELL OPERATOR 1+C Production Corp. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Y-enneth W. Tatarzyn
Address 200 Charleston National Flaza Address 200 Charleston National Flaza
Charleston, WU 25301 Charleston, WV 25301
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name  Rodney C. Dillon Name
Address P. 0. Box 30 Address
Scarbro, WV 25917
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_}"—/ Drill deeper_____ / Redrill_____ 7 Stimulate_x__/
Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, EE¥RE Zerea
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 360C : feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 451 feet; salt feet.
14)  Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 8"'5/(‘5 JSS 20§ X 1250° 1250" ¥ reg. 15.04
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production 4_1/2 155 10. S# X {")O' 3600, Y reg. 15.0 Depths set
Tubing
Lincry Perforations:
Top Bottom

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish (o make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt
of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of the filing of the Application,

WAIVER
Th.C under.signed coal operator — —— /owner ___ /lessee - / of the coal under this well location has
examm.ed this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has compli
the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: 519, By

Coal Owner




June 24, 1485

: 1) Date: 19
FORM [V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'S COPY 2) Operator’s
Obverse)
S,_uv"“ l Well No. Pocahontas #3
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil /  Gas 2 /

¢ X
‘" ”" 2 h l
B (If “Gas .Prodic}‘lm .TT'—/ Underground tgaser ~1E “ncgceg f_.;L,Kﬁ“_ialow e f)

Watershed:

5) LOCATION: Elevation: . :
District: -:G\ms Gecxc County: ricDowell Quadr‘angle: “Z;Iv‘}; ot
M~ 3 & me . <
6 WELL OPERATOR .0 Troduction Corp. 7) DESIGNATEDAGENT iAo o s i
Address  2d< Charleston National Tlaza At o arlesten National Ylaza
Charlestoun, WV 25301 Charleston, Wv 25301
8) OIL&GA§ INSPECTOR TO flf NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
i z\odnfy G: -D¥ S? . s
Address il 6; .::\ox‘ ‘ﬂ'“ Address
scarbro, wv 25917
¥ %
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_____ / Drill deeper____ / Redrill____/ Stimulate /

Plug off old formation_______ / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, 2223¢ berea
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3600 B feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 451 feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No.
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
T &~-5781 JI55 204 X 2507 12507 iy rez. 15.0]
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Broducitn &-1721 355 [10.5#] X 36NGT 36G07 Py rep. 15.08 oo
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection’’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form 1V-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form 1V-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form 1V-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those
materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)
NAME:
Date:
By (Signature)
Date:
Its Date (Signature)

11/10/2023

Surface Owner




DATE June 22, 1985

-9 ., o ¥
(Rev 8-8 % 9%5 5 . WELL NO. Pocahontas #3
B ) oN Stde of Eﬁcst Birgmia  apz d._Y 7T 047 -0 9HY
g GAS JES Jeparimend of Slines
o\\'&. OF M\?& @il und Gas Division
CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN e
avpaNy NaME  TXO Production Corp : : DESIQWATED AGENT Kenneth TaTarzyn
Address b ton. W 25301 ol Address 8ggr es{og, ?
- Telephone 304/345-2610 . Telephone 304/345-2610
LANDOWNER Pocahontas Land Corp. ; SOIL CONS, DISTRICT Southern
Revegetation to be carried cut by TXO Production Corp Kenneth TaTarzyn - (Agent)
 This plan has been reviewed by Southern SCD. ALl corrections
and additions became a part of this plan;’ ="’ 7—,2'
: lDate)
V4 (sa: Agent]
Structure culvert 12" min ‘ (A) Structure well site on old strip (1)
; _7—'?1—” fie (leverl)
Spacing_. N/A _ Material A/A
Page Ref. Mamial 2:7 2:8 Page Ref. Mamual A4
Structure existing reddog road to well(s) Structure Pit ' (2)
site A : :
Spacing /f : Material earthen
Page Ref. Manual 7 Page Ref. Manual /V/4
Structure ; s ' (C) Structure D}ver.ern (3)
Spacing Material E‘u-'/éen
Page Ref. Manual ' Page Ref. Mammal 2—/2

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed. from the site bcfarc dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
 Treatment Area I s Treatment Area IT _
Lime 3 % Tons/acre < . Lima - & W rensjacre
or correct to pH 6.5 T or correct to pH 2%
Fertilizer - 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer ' 500 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay-Straw 2 __Tons/acte Malch Hay-Straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed* KY 31 Tall Fescue 40 1lbs/acre Seed* XY 31 Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre
Redtop 5 _1bs/acre  _Redtop 5 lbs/acre
_1bs/acre : leIacre '

*Inoculate .all legumcs such as vaich, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with-3X.recommended cmount,

TIi¥ FETFARED sy C. T. Tolley, Ires 4400003

@ 17 TUre& oz
iRt - FICEE PESRILT SINESiman s ATDRIZ: . 7911 Sissonville Drive
esspersiion o proToeT new .
seeciing For one Frowies season. . Sissonville, WV 25320

Attach seperaze gncess 2s ’
necesscry for commcnzs. FEONT NO. 304/988-9432

R R, P vt gy e—— e vy »t » S




(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOFOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGLE % Da% :

:ketéh to include well location, existing access_roa&, roads to be constructed, wellsite,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the first
rart of this plan. Include all natural drainage. _ o

LBGEND
: - fhv Erme ion  SMAANNNAANNANY, i
- - Diversion l
e e st spring O—»
Existing fence X X Wet spot
Planned fence / / u
Stream .\ N\ brain pipe—— O—b—— Q=
Open ditch e oy s 00 e
. | : =
Nedte ; Locgtion 1S on old g - |
|

51%/" bench, A paterel
drita 1% pewr He A«,A ) - “
e - BF P Jonbien;, A /){\
500(1 diverson with
seliniendrinntrali A

the ﬂr’f /e,-/’ slmu/J :
be (ns f‘a‘.”fj ‘)la ;
Co;fz"}’h[ Surfece :

el )

’ Yuheo

e
L3

3

L 9] ’\
. o
o Y/
o e

3T

iQ *

11/10/2023
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LI LV L) -, 1) Date: June 25, 1195585
Obverse- ,~r=aqi\; / AT\ 2) Operator's
(8- B b \gu% L‘:‘ R Well No. Pocahontas #3

Y "‘15 3) API Well No._ 47 g7 < 94

State County Permit
JUL111985 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
8|GH\S|)‘J DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
gng C”:AA““E§EHTCE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER (S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED
(1) Name Pocahontas Land Corp.
Address_p, 0, Box 1517
- Bluefield, WV 24701
(11) Name
Address
(111) Name
Address

5(i) caaL OPERMUR_Wvomac Coal Co.
Drawer G

Address
—Welch, WV 24801
OWNER (S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

5(ii) caoaL
Name
Address

Name
Address

S5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:;
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON (S) NAMED ABOVE:

Ccementing program;

The
plug a well),

(3)

You should have received

The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well 2
ion and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to

which sets out the plan for erosion
reclamation for the site and access road.

this Form and the following documents:

is

location on Fomm IV-6; and
-and sediment control and for

Is the right to extract, produce or market
or other contract or
for campensationto the

£ i and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application,

5 ~5= ConsmnmnaﬂneclmﬁmPhnmmenmildbquimmdorcertHidmilorddxw
i 5 TCo byhmdtocheperson(s)nmdabwe(orbymblicat.ionincertnjncirctmtﬂnu)onor
& > oSN before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

;\ - 7 > Z“.J o =

g = [/;:'i_; 6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

: ;’:ff:g; Checkardptwidecneotthefollmuq:

€2 958> Imlweduﬂnluuorlusesorodumnﬁnuinqcmtmorwntmabymdx
Nu-meg’ Il"oldmeriqhtt:oactnccoﬂorqu.

.:’5; f [m‘l'he requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
g 7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

See the reverse side for line item i
the required copies of the Notice and
Reclamation Plan.
The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Operator
in my County and State by
Kenneth W. Tatarzyn x v
this2s day of June ¢ 1985:;
My camission 3RS  1/29 , 1995 .
oo ) Bfady
Notary Public, Kanawha County,
_State of yegst Virginia

OPERATOR TXO Production Corp.

By / QJK/&/W ~

Its Agent 7
Address 900 Charleston National Plaza
Charleston. WV 25301

Telephone_345-2610
11/10/2023

Kenneth W. Tatarzyn
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. - oX
Bluefield, WV 24701 OIL & GAS DIV,
DEPT. OF MINES

RE: Surface Owner Waivers
Pocahontas #1, #2, #3, & {#4
McDowell County, West Virgimia

Dear Sir:

Attached please find copies of the drilling permit application,
construction and reclamation plam, and the proposed location plat

for the Pocahontas #1, #2, #3, & #4 wells.

.Please execute each of the "blue" copies and return them to this
office. A self-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience.
The other copies are for your information and files.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

/" Pty

Kenneth W. Tatarzyn
) ling & Production Man

o

ager
B

11/10/2023
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Mr. Sam Hatcher
Wyomac Coal Company
Drawer G

Welch, WV 24801

RE: Coal Owner ivers

Pocahontas #2, #3, & #4

McDowell County, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Hatcher:
Attached please find copies of the drilling permit application,
construction and reclamation plan, and the pProposed location plat
for the Pocahontas #1, #2, #3, & # wells.
Please execute each of the "green
office. A self-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Hare
"

719
‘AN

W

AT

R TN

11/10/2023




Date October 8, 1985

(Re —81) 2 1900 .A Operator's
DIVIS:Zii GF OIL & GAS State of mest gy Vel Vo, FociRpmtns o)
DEPT. OF ENERG{ Bepartment of Energy Farm
' @il umd Gas Bivision ~ API No.47 - 047 - 0944

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil___ / Gas_x / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallowx /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 1401.11' Watershed Upper Twin Branch of Tug Fork
District: Browns Creek County McDowell Quadrangle Davy

COMPANY TXO Production Corp.

ADDRESS 600 Chas.Nat.Plaza, Chas., WV 25301 Caging Used in | Ieft Cement
fill u
DESIGNATED AGENT Kenneth W. Tatarzyn Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. fﬁ.
ADDRESS 600 Chas.Nat.Plaza, Chas., WV 25301 Size
SURFACE OWNER Pocahontas Land Corp. (2:0;]56
ond.
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1517, Bluefield, WV 24701 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER 9 5/8
ADDRESS
8 5/8 346"'KBM |1346'KBM| 390 sx
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Rodney .
Dillon ADDRESS Scarbro, WV 51/2
ERMIT A t 2,.1985 '
& S, e 172 | 3681'kBM| 3681 'kBM| 320 sx
DRILLING COMMENCED August 25, 1985 3
DRTLLING COMPLETED September 3, 1985 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Berea Depth 3600 feet
Depth of campleted well 2618'PBTD feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area?

OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Big Lime, Maxon & Ravencliff Pay zone depth3s9;-,375> feet

Gas: Initial open flow 220 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 220 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
Static rock pressure 405 psig (surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation Pay zone depth 11/10/ zqgg’t
Gas: 1Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

SOOI DA

oo



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETIC.

Perf Berea w/3-1/8" csg gun, 10 gm chg. @ 3586-92' @ 4 SPF.
Frac Berea: Pump 5M gal pad + 5M gal @ 1 ppg + 6M gal @ 2 ppg + 4.6M gal @ 3 ppg. Flush w/foam.

Perf Big Lime fm 2530-38' @ 2 SPF.
Acidize Big Lime w/1000 gal 15% HC1 + 20 balls.

Perf Maxon & Ravencliff @ 2116, 15, 2093, 77, 66, 46, 44, 36, 21, 10, 1992, 70, 58, 33, 23,
05, 1761, 46, 40, 32, 22, 1389, 83, 69, 59, 50'

Frac Maxon & Ravencliff: Pump 1200 gal 15% HC1l. Pump 9M gal pad + 6M gal @ 1/2 ppg + M

gal @ 1-1/2 ppg + 8M gal @ 2-1/2 ppg. Pump 5M gal pad + 3M gal @ 1/2 ppg + 4M gal @ 1-1/2

ppg + 5M gal @ 2-1/2 ppg. Drop 5 balls. Pump 250 gal 15% HC1 + 5M gal pad + 3M gal @ 1/2 ppg
+ 4M gal @ 1-1/2 ppg + 5M gal @ 2-1/2 ppg. Flush to 1800'.

WELL LOG

REMARKS
FORMATION (COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Shale & Sand 0' 1302'

Ravencliff Sand 1302° 1432

Avis Lime 1432 1476"'

Upper Maxon Section 1476 1685"'

Shale 1685' 1714"

M. Maxon Sand 1714 1772

Shale 1772! 1842'

M. Maxon Sand 1842! 2172"

Lower Maxon Sand 2172 2246

Shale 2246 2307"'

Little Lime 2307' 2385"

Shale 2385" 2447 S/G
Big Lime 2447 2942 S/G
Shale & Siltstone 2942 3538" S/G
Sunbury Shale 3538 3557

Berea Sand 3557 3617 S/G, W
Shale 3617' 3706

TD DTD 3710'

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
TXO0 Production Corp.
Well Operator

By: Kenneth W. Tafx 301
L / ’ T 17 1T VT eV eU
Date: October 8, 1985

Note: Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled geological record of all formations, including
woal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”
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1R-26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA &K I
e g %
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY N
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION v -
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit NO-M Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL !

Company ﬂﬁ /‘/76/(4(4(0&).)’

Kind of Packer—

Size of

Depth set

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

Address /.' /)ﬁ/ / CJ'{U&) Size
16.
‘Farm. pc)(lﬁL /A/L/d (Ol
13
Well No i 5 .
Distﬁctaw UL C County_ﬁk:.“cu ell| 8%
T 5%
Drilling commenced f ~ S~ XS 6%
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth__ .
Date shot. Depth of shot. 92

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom——_______

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

CASING CEMENTED_XZ/’__SIZE_Amﬁo. FT

Volume Cu. Ft. Date
. . nrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY //4//, St rrdand

OiL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water __feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names //3‘) /9(/4 pcimu/c( r ﬁ/ C; 7+ G

Remarks:

Fow (330 &5 CArivy
£ /5 Soent & Gel
(L3

K/ 2Z/ET

BATR

C 76 (S I52 SAS s 274

SO0 (AT 2ot

11/ 0/2023
/c%?/J

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Locati-on
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

e

’~

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

11/10/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



1R-26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERCY
OIL AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

remi e D)= 744

Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
|
: . Q : CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
e 7/(') / 2o TURING DRILLING WELL :
Address___( D Ar(CH6J e
: i kerice oo
rem__ {28 1A Co . < ke
13
Well No # ; 10 Size of
5l o »
pistrietl 0t S (Grec K comty [2edocwels | su
5 - N 3% Depth set .
Drilling commenced P Al S J/ C . F
5 3/186.
Drilli leted
rilling comple Total depth____ . Tl
Date shot. _Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flowe — __________/10ths Water in__Inch

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in___Inch

Perf. bottom___________

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED__ SIZE No. FT Date
ik Jrestng - nrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES__ FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names @/V /?(’.f&«.//‘é ol p [ (;: & ?

Remarks:

L/ 22055

Orilling O f3ir Soap Hole A+ 3o 77 /Yele

/ / / 70/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



IR-26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location - Amount Packer Locati-on
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE -
11/10/2023

iy

~ —

e il DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



—n

e
i 1

IR-26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERCY
Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.AAL#?’[) ?‘/‘7& Oil or Gas Well

(XIND)
' |
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
T _7')/0 P{‘O : TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address /"/),4 S Sins
' 16 Kind of Packer—______
Farm, pﬁcﬂ [ A= c(’ :
13
¥ 3
Well No # 10 Size of_
District_&ﬂgp‘v.f(\/( County. mc D(; ‘\,L«({/ 8,
R N = 3% Depthisetoo. .
Drilling commenced .;P #4?_5 A "y 6 epth se
. 6_
- . ps i 53/1
Drilling complet Total depLh_.zZAL
3 Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2. : Perf. bottom_________
Initial open flow. ; /lom Water i Tiick Liners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Merc. in_ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_M-_SIZEMNQ FT—___Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock prescure__ lbs hrs.

Vil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names ?ﬁg—f; pé’ f0urce( 'p, (_4 # ?
§

Remarks:

7D Hole A4 32/0°
/"7//6))4) ISPl 4V

B e 5 “11/10/2023
Lk SLLS AL ttr )

]
e DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




IR-26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
ermit No. Well No.
“OMPANY ADDRESS
“ARM DISTRICT ' COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Locati.on
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify [ visited the above well on this date.
DATE -
11/10/2023

ty

>

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




1R-26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERCY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. d‘#) = QZ‘/VL

Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
' |
LEFT IN |
Company ﬁ O CA:L':';?N?:ND é’a'{'ﬁ:&"a WELL i RARSEnS
Size
Address Iﬁ/gf:
/ .
y ; 16 Kind of Packer—
Farm /Z% A /774,/
13
-
Well No 23 N it
’) s
MstﬁcM—County_LM WY 20/ 4 8%
6% Depth set-
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling ¢ leted Total depth___________
R < . 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. —Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom—____
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in Inch | Liners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED__ SIZE No. FT Date
itock prescure s ey NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names /?)/} 7 L SOyrecy }E) g B g

Remarks:

g /2 JF

BATE

7[} f/) /]0 r Conc r 0 [")ﬂ 7 7/F /317

0, 2

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



IR-26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM : DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location - Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE :

. 11/10/2023

N

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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IR-26 5
Obverse &ffvb(*“VN

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM ¥ ol ¥s
WELL TYPE__ g4 5 API# 47- O ) - O G4
ELEVATION. /% / OPERATOR._ X O fraLvac fvonss
DISTRICT_ZsewtsS Coeck TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE___AAv o FARM__/Uch. Jded
COUNTY_ 27D deecr/ WELL # s
SURFACE OWNER ¢ 4, S COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION Ar/rA DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED |
LOCATION & / (2( 8§ NOTIFIED /V(S‘ DRILLING COMMENCED_¢/J5/¢r
WATER DEPTHS //¢ ; caadgde S 6

COAL DEPTHS QY- /0% , LCY-Cll , 2220 , _E£2-F50

CASING C 7S
Ran_ /. 33 feet of ¥ 3/p  "pipe on ¥/295 with 270 SAf1 up
Ran_ 3& f7 feet of __ <4 /3  "pipe on__Z/3 with £ill up
Ran feet of ""pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fillﬁap
“ 2 .aY
. OIL AND G~S
T™__ 35 /0 feet on 7/33/4’5'/
PLUGGING MAY 3 0 198

Type From To Pipe Removed

Pit Discharge date:&0¢74;&40" Type

Field analysis rh fe cl

Well Record received

Date Released_ ﬁﬂ" L8 g&

NN G N g (11012023
Inspector's signature



IR-26

Reverse
API# 47_Jf) - I
LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT
__DATE TIME PURPOSE COMMENTS

1| g-r2 Bl diwg bocdtioa

2

3 . ‘ , 28D A5 fo uigi
. P 4Qc€ oar /PR (3 - Csts IV)
° ety 8% Cog /3L~ A5 IioSg

6

7 Ll f:sngwa for Z9/f, Lo #Rg

8 /

i ok % Hd i

10

— Pa.inse e Sfotiel- wecc ;04%c/'0/f7' 2o/
2 C ou .Lc( ,/?’—)ec' Lped 4 Leoe

13 lur¥z2 tobmnte ¥ Ceclospflon

29 ;’tlﬂ\ @ e blo S 2 ?ié;4

15 1408 /42/4££¢¢‘( 41}42459y

16

17

18

19
20

Notes

11/10/2023

o



APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 AP| well number: (s T "
(If not assigned, leave blank. 14 digits.) : 47 = 047 Z 0944 - > |
2.0 Type of determination being sought: 1| ‘/03
(Use the codes found on the front | ) CT 2 1 985
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | DIVISION OF oI & GAS
location: (Only needed if sections 103 : 3592 f“tDEpARTMENT OF ENERGY
or 107 in 2.0 above.) {
4.0 Name, sddress and code number of ;
epplicant: (35 letters per line | TXO Production Corp.
maximum. f code number not | Name Seller Code
svailable, leave blank.) | 600 Charleston National Plaza
| Street
l Charleston WV 253071
! City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ; '
or (bl.) | Baileysville/Big Sandy
(a) For onshore welis | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for fieid : McDowell WV
name.) | County State
(bl For OCS wells. 1
Arez Name Biock Number
Date of Lease:
S N I N N
Mo. Day Yri OCS Lease Number
(c} Name and icdentification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits Pocahontas #3
maximum.)
{d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
meximum, If code number not Hope Gas, Inc.
svailabie, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b} Date of the contract:

101911142 1815

Mo. Day
(c} Estimated tota! annua! proguction
from the weli: 40,2 Million Cubic Feet
15 A Sk (d) Tota! of (a),
(a) Base Price (b) Tax Prices {indicate {Bi-snd.a
(+) or (-).}
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 S/MMBTU _2_ .LL_Q N e T, S0 20 O 2 O
decime! places.)
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 S/MMBTU d@.l-’_g_l_&I.QL e e de.r.eg lated—
decimal places.)

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris
Vol 2177985

Date Received by FERC

Kenneth W. Tatarzyn

Drlg & Prod Manager

e e - o o - o o - o o o e o o e e - e | - - ——— — e - —— e - e | ——— - —

Date Application is Completed

Name . Title
/va'yﬁ e

Signature v

10-18-85 345-2610

Phone Number

FERC-121 (8-82)

11/10/2023

s



FORM FC-48

/093

Rep 52

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

i DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY,OIL AND GAS DIVISION

J

NOV 15 1985

COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Date: October 18,19 85

;037(

Applicant's Name: TXO Production Corp.

AGENCY USE ONLY

Address: 600 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301

I

Gas Purchaser Contract No, 9034

!
Date of Contract September 12, 1985

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

F5/702) -H30-047. 094

Use Above File Number on all
Communications Relating to This Well]

(Month, day and year)

: ¢37
First Purchaser: Hope Gas, Inc. f’
Address: P.0. Box 2868
(Street or P.0. Box)
Clarksburg WV 26302
(City) (State) (Z1p Code)

FERC Seller Code

Designated Agent: Kenneth W. Tatarzyn

Address: 600 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301

FERC Buyer Code

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL

BE ADDRESSED:
Name: Kenneth W. Tatarzyn

rm
Signature: , A

Drilling & Production Manager
(Title)

i vV 7/
Address: —£00 Charleston National Plaza
(Street or P.0. Box)
Charleston WV 25301
}City) (State) (Z1p Code)
Telephone: 06 ) 3452610

(Area Code)

(Phone Number)

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 Kew Natural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir

103 New Onshore Production Well
X __T03 New Onshore Production Well

Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
Geopressured Brine

Coal Seams

Devonian Shale

Production enhancement

New Tight Formation

Recompletion Tight Formation

0CT 21 1985,

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Date Received

108 Stripper Well Natura) Gas

108-  Stripper Well

108-1 Seasonally Affected

108-2 Enhanced Recovery

108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup

|

]

AGENCY USE ONLY

QUALIFIED
11/10/2023

Determination Date



FORM IV-S4WC
[1;0.472) 5 pare October 18 . i% 35

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Well No. = Pocahontas #3

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

W
Nor o5t L 047 . 0944
State Countyv Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
NGPA Section 103

DESIGNATED AGENT _Kenneth W. Tatarzyn
ADDRESS_600 Charleston National Plaza
Charleston, WV 25301

WELL OPERATOR _TXO Production Corp. - LOCATION: Elevation 1401.11' ;

AaDDRESs 600 Charleston National Plaza Watershed _Upper Twin Branch of Tug _Fork
Charlestopn, WV 25301 Dist Browns Cr County McDowell Quac. Davy

GAS PURCHASER _Hope Gas, Inc. Gas Purchase 9034

ADDRESs P. O. Box 2868 Contract No

Meter Chart Code N
Date of Contract September 12, 1985

Clarksburg, WV 26302

%
%
b2
»
*
*
t 3
*
"
*
%
*
%
*

Date surface drilling was begun: August 25, 1985

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

SIBHP = (.25 D Ps) + Ps
10, 000
SIBHP = (.25 2471 405) + 405
10,000
SIBHP = 430 psi

AFFIDAVIT

1, W. Tatarzyn , having beer first sworn according to law state that
surface drilling™of the well Ffor w ich this determination is sought was begun on or afrer February ¢,

1977, the well satisfies applicable state or federal weill spacing requirements and the well is not
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable tc the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing pas

irn commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state, further, that 1 have concluded, to
the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this determination is souph:
is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the

application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

= Va4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.
COUNTY 0oF Kanawha TO WIT:

I, Lisa D. Keadle . a Notary Putlic in and for the state and county aforesaic,

do certify that Kenneth W. Tatarzynhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the]l8th day of October , 19 85 . has acknowledged the same hefore me, in my countv aforesaic
Given under my hand and official seal this 18th day of October , 19 85
My term of office expires on the 22nd day of _January , 199

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WESTVIRGINA | = } M
LISA D. KEADLE

1517 Hubbard Road otary Public
17 o

Charleston, West Virginia 25311
My Commission Expires Jsn. 22, 1995

11/10/2023



’ APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

345-2610

iL\.O AP well number.
| (1t not sssigned, leave bienk. 14 digits.) : 47 = Q47 - 0944 - ;“‘ ﬁfﬂl I
2.0 Type of deiermination being sought: 1| V(LE.\"‘
{Use the codes found on the front | /07 ) A '\ ' '
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category °°°Q§ DCT 21 1%5
3.0 Depth of the deepest compietion 1
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 3592" feet DIVISION OF OIL & GAS |
o1 107 in 2.0 above ) 1 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY.
4.0 Name sdoress and code number of ; §
" applicant: (35 tetters per fine | TXO Production Corp.
maximum_ If code number not I Name Seller Cooe i
svailabie, leave blank.) | 600 Charleston Nati za i
| Street
: Charleston MY 25201 i
5 City State Zip Coae !
5.0 Location of this well: [Compiete (a) ;

or (b)) i Baileysville/Big Sandy l

(a) For onshore wellc | Fieid Name
(35 letiers maximum for fieig : McDowell WV
neme | | County State

() For OCS welis ! i

! |
E Arez Name Block Numbe: :
: Date of Lease :
| (I T S S T ;
| Mo Day Yr OCS Lease Numbe:

(c} Name anc i1dentification numbe:r | ;
of this well (35 letrers and digits : Pocahontas #3 ;
maximum.) \ |

(d) I{ coode & or 51n 2.0 above, name | i
of the reservoir: (35 letters | i
maximum.) 1 I‘

€.0 (2 Name and code number of the ; 5
purchaser: (35 letrers and digits |
meximum. 1 code number not { Hope Gas, Inc. |
sveilebie, leave blank | | Neme Buyer Cooe i

(p) Date of the contract ;

{ 10191192 1835 ‘;
! Mo. Day Yr i
(c) Est:mates tota! annua! production ! ;
from the weil : 40,2 Millior Cubic Fee: i
1
| {c) Ail Other (dl Touw! of te
: (a) Base Price (b) Tex Prices Hnd.nmte (5] ot )
q {(+} or {-}.]

7.0 Contrect price i

(As of filing dete. Compiete to 3 { S/IMMBTU _2_ .-L_.ELJL e At e - 2. W .

decime’ pisces.) ! !

B.0 Maximum lswiul rate. 1

(As of filing aste. Compiete to 3 I S/MMBTU d@xgﬂa.ﬁ.ed_ Y T N T de.x:.eg ] B

gecima! places.) l

8.C Person responsible for this appiication: } ) ,

' Kenneth W. Tatarzvn Drlg & Prod Manager
Apency Use Only I Neme Titie
Date Received by Juris. Agency ; /'\/M’\/’m Ao
OCT 2 l ]985 i Signature v
Date Receives by FERC i 10-18-85
'

Date Application is Compieted

Pnone Number

FERC-121 (8-82)

11/10/2023




FORM FC-48

——

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY,OIL AND GAS DIVISION
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Bep 53 1093

NOV 15 1985

Date: October 18,19 85

;’037{

Applicant's Name: TXO Production Corp.

Address: 600 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301

Gas Purchaser Contract No. 9034

'
Date of Contract September 12, 1985

-

(Month, day and year)

4 ¢37
First Purchaser: _Hope Gas, Inc. f
Address: P.0. Box 2;868
(Street or P.0. Box)
Clarksburg WV 26302
(City) (State) (Z1p Code)

FERC Seller Code

AGENCY USE ONLY

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

I5 1021 -107¢-047 . 69¢¢

Use Above File Number on al)
Communications Relating to This Well

n

Designated Agent: Kenneth W. Tetarzyn

Address: 600 Charleston National Plazs

Charleston, WV 25301

FERC Buyer Code

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL

BE ADDRESSED:
Name: Kenneth W. Tatarzyn

rm
Signature: -

Drilling & Production Manager
(Titie)

o e &

Address: | £00 Charleston Natiopal Plazs
(Street or P.0. Box)
Charleston MY 25301
}C\ty) (State) {Z1p Code)
Telephone: 30L 3L5-2610

(Area Code)

(Phone Number)

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 New Natural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir

103 New Onshore Production Well
103 New Onshore Production Well

107 High Cost Natura) Gas

107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
107-1 Geopressured Brine

107-2 Coal Seams

107-3 Devonian Shale

107-5 Production enhancement

107-6 New Tight Formation

107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation

HI|

ﬁ&,wgw ’ﬂ;
 0CT 21 1985

DIVISION OF OiL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Dete Received

108 Stripper Well Natura) Gas

108-  Stripper Well

108-1 Seasonally Affected

108-2 Enhanced Recovery

108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup

|

j

AGENCY USE ONLY

& QUALIFIED

11/10/2023

Determination Date




FORY, FC-55-T STATE OF WIST VIRGINIA LAIY October 18, 1985

DEPARIMENT OF BNERGY

. Wl
. OIL AND GAS DIVISION NO. Pocahontas #3

AP]
NO. &7 047 0944
State Coumnty Penmy

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORY,

HIGH-COST GAS - NEW TIGHT PORATION
NGPA SECTIN 107

W1l OPERATOF_ TXO Production Corp. Designated Agent Kenneth W. Tatarzyn

~3Zress 600 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301

Address 00 Charleston National Plaza
Charleston, WV 25301

Gze Puorchaser Hope Gas, “Inc. location: Elevation 1401.11"

Uppe ,I\gin ranch of -
ess P. 0. Box 2868 r“aﬂsgé] )ng Fork Quad., Davy

E;
1

District Browns Cr County McDowell

Gas Purchase
Contract No. 9034

Meter Chart Code
Date of Contract September 12, 1985

Clarksbure, WV 26302

Dete surface drillinc kegan August 25, 1985

Indicate the bottar hole pressure of well and explair how this was calculated:

SIBHP = (.25 D Ps) + Ps
10,000
SIBHP = (.25 2471 405) + 405

10,000

SIBHP - 430 psi
AFFIDAVIT

1, _Reppeth W. Tatarzvn » having beer first swormn acocording to law, state
that surface drilling the the well for which this determmination is sought wes begun ar or
after July 16, 1979, the gas is beinc produced frar a desigriated tight forratior and I

rave no knowledoe of any informatian not described in the application which is inconsistent
with & conclusian that the well qualifies as a high—cost natural gas well.

[ ety

v 77
STATE OF West Virginia
oY OF Kanawha , TOWIT:
1, Lisa D. Keadle + @ Notary Public in and for the state ard comty
afores2id, do certify that Kenneth W. Tatarzyn Wose nIre is signed to the writinc
axove, has acknowledged the sate befare me, in the comnty aforesaid. 11/10/2023
Given under my hand this 18th day of October , 19 85

My camissiarn expires: January 22, 1995

5 CFFIC(AL SEAL

- /\j NOTARY PUBL!IC f
v ,“”‘» CTATE OF vEST UIRGINIA
o RO s W

g Yy ) Y13
ks o Notary Public
crexprire Jan. 22, 1998




Violation No. V

P ALY o o o -Fop,
Vi-27 59?6/05 *m}) Date:__ #-A5 Xé
Wil AiND GAY ,
V) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA APl NO: 47 - O#D Q44
z A
o DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Hite . GPURLy. Permift
APR 2 5 1086 DIVISION'OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Well TYPE: 0il / Gas L””quuid Injection / Waste Disposal /
0f "Gas'' - Production / gLStorage / Deep___/ Shallow P
LOCATION:  Elevation: sl et S e
s ML b )
Zo V) , Qdadrangle
0575 WELL OPERATOR . /) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address.
The above well is being posted ’thlszs day O?W 98’6_ for a
violation of Code 22B- lrékz and/or Regulatuon , set“forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTHCE-IF NECESSARY)

L5 “ 5 /, o g
f%ﬁ MM WW

o = ckg,ﬁy‘ze£Z§ b oo, LZus

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until ;;%23&5, / » 19 E? » to abate this violation.
Failure to abate the violation may fgsult in action by the Department under

Code 22B, Article 1.
<, A
0il and Gas Inspettor /

Address R\[ H\DSZ
Bred tor W 2uq(d

Telephone: 752» o Qa 7’?/7

11/10/2023







l7

{/
ate: f i 023 ‘yé
FORM IV-31 {_,, / : gperator's #3 £

z ell Number ﬂ%
5 V % L/ 0 % XVPIHV’:IIeII I:o.: 47 % 49 O?”#
A

$trate County Perrdit
A | e
0¥ gl DEPs
/l/l & gt
/I/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
5/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
A -
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT MAY 2 7 1093
WELL TYPE: Qil / Gas il Liquid Injection / Waste disposal /
~ Underground
If “Gas’’ - Production_&~—_/ Storage / Deep Shallow__&—"
LOCATION: Elevation: /“/ e/ Watershed: ;i ; g ./P) J ez
; > County: Te/) / Quadrangle: /d
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT DA

'
&

Sy

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well
on A~ 19

= =g =

The violation o}odeMmmretofore found to exist on ‘5! gz ? 19_&, by Form IV-27, ‘‘Notice
of Violation"_L_/ Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’ / of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may
resume operations.

Address Address

COMMENTS

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated
agent.

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address i‘)\ \% V\&?/g
1 \D 0 ) 3-\5(%\ qv‘

Telephone

11/10/2023
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0" Popiar
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®
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A

w
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-/
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TR By
a:l <07

N

" T'Ra'} St 333
Bk 1764 Pg 29
Poca. Land Corp.

LOCATION 3
POCAHONTAS COORD.
N - a6 752. 46
W-33 349.59

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
FILENO. B8k 95 Pg 2

| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREB

Y CERTIEY THAT

DRAWING NO.

THIS PLAT

IS CORRECT TO THE BEST' OF MY

SCALE _("= 2000"
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY _! . $000°
PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION ¥seseBmMon RR

KNOWLEDGE AND BEL
INFORMATION REQUIRE

MENT OF MINES.
(SIGNED)

R.P.E.

LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-

IEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

D BY LAW AND THE REGU-

WLNS _S2

lgbg'igdh Iein 8- E| 1177.74

PLACE SEAL HERE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE_JUNE 22

19 85

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
API WELL NO.

SocauoNTAY 3

LOCATION: E

SURFACE OWNER PocanON
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWN ER

WELL TYPE: OIL__GASX_LIQuID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL____
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION_X_STORAG

LEVATION%WATER SHED
SROWNS ¢

DISTRICT
QUADRANGLE DAavy

47 _

STATE  COUNTY
E_DEEP__SHALLOW.)L

YPPER TWIN OF T

ORK

PERMIT

REE K

COUNTY MeDowe

JAS LAND CORP

Lo

ACREAGE_2577.73

CAHONTAS LAND CORP

LEASE ACREAGE _2577.73

IZ.WaViaYatoXe)

LEASE NO

125/05-000
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT___DRILL

DEEPEUEDRIL;FRACTURE OR

FORMATION

——OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN W

STIMULATEX_PLUG OFF oLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW

ELL (SPECIFY)

JWVYN ALNNOD

4.4
17" TOrz o5~

LIWH3d

PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___
TARGET FORMATION ESTIMATED DEPTH__ 3600
WELL OPERATOR _T x0 PRODUCTION CORP DESIGNATED AGENT KENNETH TATARZ YN
ADDRESS 00 CH PLAZA ADDRESS 300 CHARLESTON NATIONAL PLAZA
CHARLESTON WV, 25301 e CHARLESTON WY, 2830(

BT F NS L . 1

W

TN TN A M i I R T W
el e






